

Date: 9 May 2020

IPDC Solutions Pte Ltd

62 Ubi Road 1, #06-14 Oxley Bizhub 2, Singapore 408734

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

[Perusal of Cloud Innovation Ltd]

IPDC Solutions Pte Ltd (IPDC) is a customer of Cloud Innovation Ltd and over the course of our corporate relationship we were given the authority to use address block 156.241.3.0/24 since 9th December 2019.

On 12th December 2019, we have delegated that address block to our client. Following which our client further instructed us to announce the prefix with AS37353. In good will after minimal verification through WHOIS' IP Prefix we have proceeded to execute our client's request.

On 7th May 2020 IPDC was then contacted by SEACOM, the legitimate holder of record for that ASN and have since learned that the customer's use of that ASN was erroneous and not permitted by SEACOM and immediate action has been taken to rectify this situation.

IPDC would like to apologize for our lack of attention in conducting thorough verification and wish to highlight that the involvement of Cloud Innovation Ltd in the entire process was providing the addresses to us and that we truly apologize as we understand that this incident may have indirectly implicated Cloud Innovation Ltd.

IPDC however, does not wish to disclose our client information and our client information shall remain confidential under present circumstances. Once again, we apologize for our shortcomings.

Your sincerely,

On behalf of \PDC Pte Ltd Management

PL Tan

Business Development Director